EMI/EMC Products  |  Data sheets  | January 2025                                    www.emisglobal.com   Page 1
Approvals & Compliances
Applications:
Power Systems
Electronic Equipment
Frequency Convertors
UPS/Inverters
Medical Equipment

EMI/EMC Products   |  Data sheets  |  January 2025                                 www.emisglobal.com   Page 2
Technical Specifications:
Ordering Information
EMI/EMC Products  | Data sheets | January 2025                            www.emisglobal.com Page 3
Safety Version
Model Number Part
Number Model Number Part Number
Current
Rating
@40°C(A)
Leakage
Current
@250
VAC/50Hz
(mA)
Power loss
@25°C /
50Hz (W)
Termination
Min.Weight
 (g)
SMF2233S-1-4 E108276-1 SMF2233SP-1-4 E115113-1 1 0.1 2 -4 - - 100
SMF2233S-1-5 E108276-2 SMF2233SP-1-5 E115114-1 1 0.1 2 - -5 - 100
SMF2233S-3-4 E108277-1 SMF2233SP-3-4 E115115-1 3 0.1 4 -4 - - 200
SMF2233S-3-5 E108277-2 SMF2233SP-3-5 E115116-1 3 0.1 4 - -5 - 200
SMF2233S-4-4 E108278-1 SMF2233SP-4-4 E115117-1 4 0.1 6.5 -4 - - 250
SMF2233S-4-5 E108278-2 SMF2233SP-4-5 E115118-1 4 0.1 6.5 - -5 - 250
SMF2233S-6-4 E108279-1 SMF2233SP-6-4 E115119-1 6 0.1 7.5 -4 - - 250
SMF2233S-6-5 E108279-2 SMF2233SP-6-5 E115120-1 6 0.1 7.5 - -5 - 250
SMF2233S-6-1 E108279-3 SMF2233SP-6-1 E115121-1 6 0.1 7.5 - - -1 250
SMF2233S-8-4 E108280-1 SMF2233SP-8-4 E115122-1 8 0.1 8 -4 - - 350
SMF2233S-8-5 E108280-2 SMF2233SP-8-5 E115123-1 8 0.1 8 - -5 - 350
SMF2233S-10-4 E108281-1 SMF2233SP-10-4 E115124-1 10 0.1 8.5 -4 - - 500
SMF2233S-10-5 E108281-2 SMF2233SP-10-5 E115125-1 10 0.1 8.5 - -5 - 500
SMF2233S-10-1 E108281-3 SMF2233SP-10-1 E115126-1 10 0.1 8.5 - - -1 500
SMF2233S-12-4 E108282-1 SMF2233SP-12-4 E115127-1 12 0.1 12.5 -4 - - 500
SMF2233S-12-5 E108282-2 SMF2233SP-12-5 E115128-1 12 0.1 12.5 - -5 - 500
SMF2233S-12-1 E108282-3 SMF2233SP-12-1 E115129-1 12 0.1 12.5 - - -1 500
SMF2233S-16-4 E108283-1 SMF2233SP-16-4 E115130-1 16 0.1 11 -4 - - 550
SMF2233S-16-5 E108283-2 SMF2233SP-16-5 E115131-1 16 0.1 11 - -5 - 550
SMF2233S-20-4 E108284-1 SMF2233SP-20-4 E115132-1 20 0.1 8.5 -4 - - 600
SMF2233S-20-1  E108284-2  SMF2233SP-20-1  E115133-1 20 0.1 8.5 - - -1 600
SMF2233S-20-1  E108296-1 SMF2233SP-20-1  E115134-1 30 0.1 10.5 - - -1 600
Medical Version
Model Number Part
Number Model Number Part
Number
Current
Rating
@40°C(A)
Leakage
Current
@250
VAC/50Hz
(mA)
Power loss
@25°C /
50Hz (W)
Termination
Min.Weight
 (g)
SMF2233M-1-4 E108297-1 SMF2233SM-1-4 E115135-1 1 0 2 -4 - - 100
SMF2233M-1-5 E108297-2 SMF2233SM-1-5 E115136-1 1 0 2 - -5 - 100
SMF2233M-3-4 E108298-1 SMF2233SM-3-4 E115137-1 3 0 4 -4 - - 200
SMF2233M-3-5 E108298-2 SMF2233SM-3-5 E115138-1 3 0 4 - -5 - 200
SMF2233M-4-4 E108299-1 SMF2233SM-4-4 E115139-1 4 0 6.5 -4 - - 250
SMF2233M-4-5 E108299-2 SMF2233SM-4-5 E115140-1 4 0 6.5 - -5 - 250
SMF2233M-6-4 E108300-1 SMF2233SM-6-4 E115141-1 6 0 7.5 -4 - - 250
SMF2233M-6-5 E108300-2 SMF2233SM-6-5 E115142-1 6 0 7.5 - -5 - 250
SMF2233M-6-1 E108300-3 SMF2233SM-6-1 E115143-1 6 0 7.5 - - -1 250
SMF2233M-8-4 E108301-1 SMF2233SM-8-4 E115144-1 8 0 8 -4 - - 350
SMF2233M-8-5 E108301-2 SMF2233SM-8-5 E115145-1 8 0 8 - -5 - 350
SMF2233M-10-4 E108302-1 SMF2233SM-10-4 E115146-1 10 0 8.5 -4 - - 500